EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
dependability
•	 Designed for high temperature ambient conditions up to 113°F (450°C).
•	 Hydraulically activated cooling system operates the cooling fan to draw power
	 only when required, thus reducing fuel consumption and noise levels as the
	 truck operates.
•	 Enhances component life by reducing wear and thermal degradation caused by
	 excessive heat.

Description Units English Metric
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation, H360HD2-EC4
1-5 Rated load capacity - extended lbs kg 15,500 7,031
1-5 Rated load capacity - retracted lbs kg 15,500 7,031
1-6 Load center - extended in mm 48 1,220
1-6 Load center - retracted in mm 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance in mm 44 1,118
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 130 3,302
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 55,590 25,268
2-2a Axle loading with load	 front lbs kg 62,143 28,247
2-2b 	 rear lbs kg 9,144 4,156
2-3a Axle loading without load	 front lbs kg 35,129 15,968
2-3b 	 rear lbs kg 20,461 9,300
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size	 front 12.00 x 20-16PR
3-3 	 rear 12.00 x 20-16PR
3-6 Track width	 front in mm 98 2,489
3-7 	 rear in mm 79 2,007
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 5°F / 5°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 271 6,870
4-4 Container stacking 4-high x 9'6
4-4 Lift height under Twistlocks - max lift in mm 390 9,918
4-5 Height extended (top of spreader) in mm 466 11,824
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 120 3,048
4-15 Height under Twistlocks - lowered in mm 477 12,116
4-19 Overall length in mm 216 5,486
4-20 Length to load face in mm 245 6,215
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 126 3,200
4-23a Spreader  ISO 20' - 40'
4-23b Pile slope Mechanical +/-3°
4-30 Side shift movement (each direction) in mm 24 610
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 8 203
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 13 330
4-33 Min. aisle width for 20' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 381 9,665
4-34 Min. aisle width for 40' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 588 14,935
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 180 4,572
5-10 Service brake Oil immersed (wet) disc
5-11 Park brake Spring apply, dry disc
8-7 Hydraulic tank capacity gal liter 37 140
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal liter 42 159
10-4 DEF tank capacity gal liter 5.0 19.0
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
PERFORMANCE WITH CUMMINS QSB 6.7L TIER 4 FINAL ENGINE
5-1a Travel speed	 with load mph km/h 17 27
5-1b 	 without load mph km/h 18 29
5-2a Lifting speed	 with load ft/min m/s 102 0.52
5-2b 	 without load ft/min m/s 120 0.61
5-3a Lowering speed	 with load ft/min m/s 98.4 0.50
5-3b 	 without load ft/min m/s 94.5 0.48
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) lbs kN 24,300 108
5-6 Drawbar pull - max lbs kN 27,200 121
5-7 Gradeability no load/rated load - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) % 38/40 38/40
5-8 Gradeability no load/rated load - max % 43/40 43/40